

**EN 3 IN1 CAMPING LANTERN
USER MANUAL**
PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Light Source: 22xSMD(5*Warm +5*Red +12*White)+1*LED
Product Size: 95*130*165mm
Battery Used: 3AA batteries
Material: ABS+PC

PRECAUTIONS

1. DO NOT SHINE LIGHT DIRECTLY ON THE EYES TO AVOID DAMAGE TO THE EYES.
2. AVOID DISASSEMBLING THE LAMP TO AVOID DAMAGE TO THE CIRCUIT BOARD OR BULB.
3. WHEN THE PRODUCT IS INVADED BY CORROSIVE LIQUID, IT IS EXPECTED TO BE CLEANED IN TIME AND DRIED AND WIPED.
4. AVOID PLACING CLOSE TO FIRE OR OTHER HIGH TEMPERATURE ENVIRONMENT.
5. PUT BATTERIES IN CORRECT POLARITY (+ AND -).

FIVE LIGHT FUNCTIONS

Push button on handle to change Light function through:
Warm Light - White Light - Bright - Red Strobe - Search Light.

THREE LIGHT MODES

1. Search Light Mode: push button and change to Search Light Function.

2. Lantern Light Mode: Stand up the Light and change to Warm Light, White Light or Bright function.
3. Lamp Light Mode: Press the click button at side of the light head, then take the light head off and turn it from the top to the bottom. Change to Warm Light, White Light or Bright function.

CHANGE BATTERIES

1. Press the click button at side of the light head and take the light head off, screw the bottom in anticlockwise direction. Then you can take the handle off and change battery.
2. Point the arrow at open-close signal, put the bottom back and screw in clockwise direction.

**ES LINTERNA DE ACAMPADA 3 EN 1
MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES**
PARÁMETROS DEL PRODUCTO

Fuente de iluminación: 22 x SMD (5 x Warm + 5 x Rojo + 12 x Blanco) + 1 x LED
Tamaño del producto: 95 x 130 x 165 mm
Pilas: 3 pilas AA
Material: ABS+PC

PRECAUCIONES

1. NO APUNTE LA LUZ DIRECTAMENTE A LOS OJOS PARA EVITAR LESIONES.
2. NO DESMONTE LA LÁMPARA PARA EVITAR DAÑOS A LA PLACA DE CIRCUITOS O A LA BOMBILLA.
3. SI EL PRODUCTO PRESENTA LÍQUIDOS CORROSIVOS, DEBE LIMPIARLO CUANTO ANTES, Y DEJARLO SECO Y LIMPIO.
4. EVITE COLOCAR EL APARATO CERCA DEL FUEGO U OTRAS FUENTES DE CALOR.
5. COLOQUE LAS PILAS CON LA POLARIDAD CORRECTA (+ Y -).

**CINCO FUNCIONES DE
ILUMINACIÓN**

Pulse el botón del asa para ir cambiando entre las siguientes funciones:

Luz cálida - Luz blanca - Luz brillante - Luz estroboscópica roja - Luz de búsqueda.

**TRES MODOS DE
ILUMINACIÓN**

1. Modo búsqueda: pulse el botón y seleccione la función de luz de búsqueda.

2. Modo linterna: levante la luz y seleccione entre Luz cálida, luz blanca o Brillante.

3. Modo lámpara: Pulse el botón del lateral del cabezal de la linterna, luego quite el cabezal y gírelo de arriba a abajo. Puede elegir entre Luz cálida, luz blanca o Brillante.

CAMBIAR LAS PILAS

1. Pulse el botón del lateral del cabezal de la linterna, luego quite el cabezal y el tornillo de la parte inferior. Entonces, podrá quitar el mango y cambiar las pilas.
2. Dirija la flecha hacia la señal de apertura/cierre, vuelva a colocar la parte inferior y apriete el tornillo.

**PL LATARKA KEMPINGOWA 3 W 1
INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI**
PARAMETRY PRODUKTU

Źródło światła: 22x SMD (5x ciepłe + 5x czerwone + 12x białe) + 1x LED
Wymiary produktu: 95 x 130 x 165 mm
Zasilanie: 3 x baterie AA
Materiał: ABS+PC

ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI

1. NIE ŚWIECIĆ ŚWIATŁEM BEZPOŚREDNIO W OCZY, ABY UNIKNĄĆ ICH USZKODZENIA.
2. UNIKAĆ DEMONTAŻU LAMPY, ABY UNIKNĄĆ USZKODZENIA PŁYTKI Drukowanej LUB ŻARÓWKI.
3. GDY PRODUKT ZOSTANIE ZAATAKOWANY PRZEZ ŻRĄCĄ CIECZ, OCZEKUJE SIĘ, ŻE ZOSTANIE WYCZYSZCZONY NA CZAS, WYSUSZONY I WYTARTY.
4. UNIKAĆ UMIESZCZANIA W POBLIŻU OGNIA LUB INNEGO ŚRODOWISKA O WYSOKIEJ TEMPERATURZE.
5. UMIEŚĆ BATERIE W PRAWIDŁOWEJ POLARYZACJI (+ I -).

**PIĘĆ FUNKCJI
OŚWIETLENIA**

Naciśnij przycisk na uchwycie, aby zmienić funkcję światła.

Ciepłe światło - Białe światło - Jasne - Czerwony stroboskop - Światło wyszukiwania.

**TRZY TRYBY
PODSWIETLENIA**

1. Tryb światła wyszukiwania: naciśnij przycisk i zmień tryb na światło wyszukiwania Funkcja.

2. Tryb światła latarki: Podnieś lampę i zmień funkcję na ciepłe światło, białe światło lub jasne.

3. Tryb światła lampy: Naciśnij przycisk kliniczny z boku głowicy lampy, a następnie zdejmij głowicę lampy i obróć ją od góry do dołu. Zmień funkcję na ciepłe światło, białe światło lub jasne.

WYMIANA BATERII

1. Naciśnij przycisk z boku głowicy lampy i zdjąć głowicę lampy, przykręcić spód w kierunku przeciwnym do ruchu wskazówek zegara. Następnie można zdjąć uchwyt i wymienić baterie.
2. Skieruj strzałkę na znak otwarcia-zamknięcia, odłóż dolną część i wkręć śrubę zgodnie z ruchem wskazówek zegara.


**IT LAMPADA DA CAMPEGGIO 3 IN 1
MANUALE DI ISTRUZIONI**
PARAMETRI DEL PRODOTTO

Sorgente luminosa: 22xSMD (5*caldi + 5*rossi + 12*bianchi) + 1*LED
Dimensioni del prodotto: 95 x 130 x 165 mm
Batterie utilizzate: 3 batterie AA
Materiale: ABS+PC

PRECAUZIONI

1. EVITARE DI PUNTARE DIRETTAMENTE LA LUCE NEGLI OCCHI PER PREVENIRE DANNI OCULARI.
2. NON SMONTARE LA LAMPADA PER EVITARE DANNI AL CIRCUITO STAMPATO O ALLA LAMPADINA.
3. NEL CASO IN CUI IL PRODOTTO VENGA ESPOSTO A LIQUIDI CORROSIVI, PULIRLO IMMEDIATAMENTE, ASCIUGARLO E LASCIARLO ASCIUGARE COMPLETAMENTE.
4. EVITARE DI POSIZIONARE LA LAMPADA VICINO AL FUOCO O IN AMBIENTI AD ALTA TEMPERATURA.
5. INSERIRE LE BATTERIE CON LA CORRETTA POLARITÀ (+ E -).

**CINQUE FUNZIONI DI
ILLUMINAZIONE**

Premere il pulsante sul manico per cambiare la funzione della luce attraverso:

Luce calda - Luce fredda - Luce intensa - Luce rossa effetto strobo - Luce di ricerca.

**TRE MODALITÀ DI
ILLUMINAZIONE**

1. Modalità ricerca: premere il pulsante e passare alla luce di ricerca.

2. Modalità linterna: Mettere la lampada in verticale e passare alla modalità luce calda, luce bianca o funzione luminosità intensa.

3. Modalità lampada: Premere il pulsante sul lato, quindi rimuovere la testa della luce e ruotarla dalla parte superiore verso la parte inferiore. Passare alla modalità luce calda, luce bianca o luminosità intensa.

CAMBIO DELLE BATTERIE

1. Premere il pulsante di sgancio sul lato e rimuovere la testa, svitando il fondo in senso antiorario. Successivamente, è possibile rimuovere la maniglia e sostituire la batteria.
2. Allineare la freccia con il segno di apertura/chiusura, riattaccare il fondo e avvitare in senso orario.

**DE 3 IN 1 CAMPING-LATERNE
BENUTZERHANDBUCH**
PRODUKT-PARAMETER

Lichtquelle: 22xSMD(5*Warm +5*Rot +12*Weiß)+1*LED
Produktgröße: 95*130*165mm
Verwendete Batterien: 3*AA Batterien
Material: ABS+PC

VORSICHTSMAßNAHMEN

1. LEUCHTEN SIE NICHT DIREKT IN DIE AUGEN, UM EINE SCHÄDIGUNG DER AUGEN ZU VERMEIDEN.
2. VERMEIDEN SIE ES, DIE LAMPE ZU ZERLEGEN, UM SCHÄDEN AN DER PLATINE ODER DEM KOLBEN ZU VERMEIDEN.
3. WENN KORROSIVE FLÜSSIGKEIT IN DAS PRODUKT EINGEDRUNGEN IST, MUSS ES RECHTZEITIG GEREINIGT, GETROCKNET UND ABGEWISCHT WERDEN.
4. VERMEIDEN SIE ES, DAS GERÄT IN DER NÄHE VON FEUER ODER ANDEREN



HOHEN TEMPERATUREN AUFZUSTELLEN.

5.LEGEN SIE DIE BATTERIEN MIT DER RICHTIGEN POLAR

FÜNF LICHTFUNKTIONEN

Drücken Sie die Taste am Griff, um die Lichtfunktion zu ändern.

Warmes Licht - Weißes Licht - Hell - Rotes Blitzlicht - Suchlicht.

DREI LICHTMODI

1. Der Suchlichtmodus: Taste drücken und in den Suchlichtmodus wechseln Funktion.

2. Der Laternenlichtmodus: Stellen Sie die Lampe auf und ändern Sie auf warmes Licht, weißes Licht oder helle Funktion.

3. Der Lampenlichtmodus: Drücken Sie die Klick-Taste an der Seite des Lichtkopfes, dann Nehmen Sie den Lichtkopf ab und drehen Sie ihn von oben nach unten. Wechseln Sie zur Funktion Warmes Licht, Weißes Licht oder Helles Licht.



BATTERIEN WECHSELN

1. Drücken Sie den Klick-Knopf an der Seite des Lichtkopfes und nehmen Sie den Lichtkopf ab, schrauben Sie den Boden gegen den Uhrzeigersinn. Dann können Sie den Griff abnehmen und die Batterie wechseln.

2. Richten Sie den Pfeil auf das Öffnungs-/Schließsignal, montieren Sie den Boden wieder an und schrauben Sie im Uhrzeigersinn.

NL 3-IN-1 KAMPEERLANTAARN GEBRUIKSHANDLEIDING

PRODUCTPARAMETERS

Lichtbron: 22*SMD(5*Warm +5*Roed +12*Wit) +1*LED
Productgrootte: 95*130*165mm
Gebruikte batterij: 3*AA-batterijen
Materiaal: ABS + PC

VOORZORGSMAATREGELEN

- 1.SCHIJN HET LICHT NIET RECHTSTREEKS IN DE OGEN OM SCHADE AAN DE OGEN TE VOORKOMEN.
2. VERMIJD HET DEMONTEREN VAN DE LAMP OM SCHADE AAN DE PRINTPLAAT OF LAMP TE VOORKOMEN.
3. WANNEER ER EEN CORROSIEVE VLOEISTOF IN HET PRODUCT BINNENKOMT, MOET HET TIJDIG WORDEN SCHOONGEMAAKT, GEDROOGD EN AFGEVEEGD.
4. PLAATS DE LANTAARN NIET DICHT BIJ VUUR OF IN EEN OMGEVING MET HOGE TEMPERATUREN.
- 5.PLAATS DE BATTERIEN VOLGENS DE JUISTE POLARITEIT (+ EN -).

VIJF LICHTFUNCTIES

Druk op de knop op het handvat om de lichtfunctie te wijzigen

Warm Licht - Wit Licht - Helder - Rood Stroboscooplicht - Zoeklicht.

DRIE LICHTMODI

1. Zoeklicht-modus: druk op de knop en schakel om naar Zoeklicht -functie.

2. Lantaarn Lichtmodus: Zet de lantaarn rechtop en verander naar Warm Licht, Wit Licht of Helder functie.

3. Lamp Lichtmodus: Druk op de klik-knop aan de zijkant van de lichtkop, haal vervolgens de lichtkop eraf en draai deze ondersteboven. Schakel over naar Warm Licht, Wit Licht of Helder functie.



BATTERIJEN VERVANGEN

1. Druk op de klikknop aan de zijkant van de lichtkop en haal de lichtkop eraf, schroef de onderkant tegen de klok in. Dan kun je het handvat eraf halen en de batterij vervisselen.

2. Richt de pijl op het open-sluit-signaal, plaats de onderkant terug en schroef met de klok mee.

FR LANTERNE DE CAMPING 3 EN 1 GUIDE D'UTILISATION

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

Source lumineuse : 22 SMD (5*chaud + 5*rouge + 12*blanc) + 1 LED
Dimensions du produit : 95*130*165mm
Batterie utilisée : 3 piles AA
Matériau: ABS + PC

PRÉCAUTIONS

- 1.NE FAITES PAS BRILLER LA LUMIÈRE DIRECTEMENT SUR LES YEUX POUR ÉVITER DE LES ENDOMMAGER.
- 2.NE DÉMONTÉZ PAS LA LAMPE POUR ÉVITER D'ENDOMMAGER LE CIRCUIT IMPRIMÉ OU L'AMPOULE.
- 3.SI LE PRODUIT EST ENVAHI PAR UN LIQUIDE CORROSIF, IL DOIT ÊTRE NETTOYÉ À TEMPS, SÉCHÉ ET ESSUYÉ.
- 4.ÉVITEZ DE PLACER LE PRODUIT PRÈS DU FEU OU DE TOUT AUTRE ENVIRONNEMENT À HAUTE TEMPÉRATURE.
- 5.PLACEZ LES PILES À LA BONNE POLARITÉ (+ ET -).

CINQ NIVEAUX D'ÉCLAIRAGE

Appuyez sur le bouton sur la poignée pour changer la fonction d'éclairage à travers :

Lumière chaude - Lumière blanche - Lumineux - Stroboscope rouge - Lanterne.

TROIS MODES D'ÉCLAIRAGE

1. Mode Search Light: appuyez sur le bouton et passez en mode Lanterne.

2. Mode d'éclairage de la lanterne : levez la lumière et passez à la fonction de lumière chaude, de lumière blanche ou de luminosité.

3. Mode d'éclairage de la lampe : appuyez sur le clic situé sur le côté de la tête d'éclairage pour la retirer puis tournez de haut en bas. Passez à la fonction lumière chaude, lumière blanche ou lumineuse.



CHANGER LA BATTERIE

1. Appuyez sur le clic sur le côté de la tête d'éclairage pour la retirer. Dévissez le bas dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d'une montre, vous pourrez alors retirer la poignée et changer la batterie.

2. Pointez la flèche sur le signal d'ouverture-fermeture, replacez le bas et vissez dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre.

PT LANTERNA DE CAMPISMO 3 EM 1 MANUAL DO USUÁRIO

PARÂMETROS DO PRODUTO

Fonte de luz: 22*SMD(5*Quente +5*Vermelho +12*Branco)+1*LED
Tamanho do produto: 95*130*165mm
Bateria usada: 3 pilhas AA
Material: ABS + PC

PRECAUÇÕES

- 1.NÃO ACENDA A LUZ DIRETAMENTE NOS OLHOS PARA EVITAR DANOS AOS OLHOS.
- 2.EVITE DESMONTAR A LÂMPADA PARA EVITAR DANOS À PLACA DE CIRCUITO OU LÂMPADA.
- 3.QUANDO O PRODUTO É INVADIDO POR LÍQUIDO CORROSIVO, ESPERA-SE QUE SEJA LIMPO A TEMPO, SECO E LIMPO.
- 4.EVITE COLOCAR PERTO DO FOGO OU OUTRO AMBIENTE DE ALTA TEMPERATURA.
- 5.COLOQUE AS PILHAS NA POLARIDADE CORRETA (+ E -).

CINCO FUNÇÕES DE LUZ

Pressione o botão na alça para alterar a função de luz através

Luz quente - Luz branca - Brilhante - Estroboscópio vermelho - Luz de busca.

TRÊS MODOS DE LUZ

1.Modos Procurar Luz: pressione o botão e mude para Procurar Luz Função.

2. Modo de luz da lanterna: Aumente a luz e mude para a função Luz quente, Luz branca ou brilhante.

3.Modos de luz da lâmpada: Pressione o botão de clique ao lado da cabeça da luz e, em seguida, retire a cabeça de luz e gire-a de cima para baixo. Mude para a função Luz quente, Luz branca ou brilhante.



TROQUE AS BATERIAS

1. Pressione o botão de clique ao lado da cabeça de luz e retire a cabeça de luz, aparafuse a parte inferior no sentido anti-horário. Então pode tirar a alça e trocar a bateria.

2. Aponte a seta no sinal de abrir/fechar, coloque a parte inferior de volta e aperte no sentido horário.

HU 3 AZ 1-BEN KEMPINGLÁMPA FELHASZNALÓI UTMTUTATÓ

TERMÉKADATOK

Fényforrás: 22 x SMD (5 x meleg + 5 x piros + 12 x fehér) + 1 x LED
A termék mérete: 95 x 130 x 165 mm
Szükséges elemek: 3 db AA elem
Anyag: ABS és PC

ÓVINTÉZKEDÉSEK

- 1.NE VILÁGÍTSON KÖZVETLENÜL A SZEMBE, HOGY ELKERÜLJE A SZEM KÁROSODÁSÁT.
- 2.NE SZERELJE SZÉT A LÁMPÁT, HOGY ELKERÜLJE AZ ÁRAMKÖRI LAP VAGY AZ IZZÓ KÁROSODÁSÁT.
- 3.HA A TERMÉKRE MARÓ FOLYADÉK KERÜL, AKKOR IDŐBEN MEG KELL TISZTÍTANI, MEGSZÁRÍTANI ÉS MEGTÖRÖLNI.
- 4.KERÜLJE A TŰZ VAGY MÁS MAGAS HŐMÉRSÉKLETŰ HŐFORRÁS KÖZELSÉGÉT.
- 5.A MEGFELELŐ POLARITÁSSAL (+ ÉS -) HELYEZZE BE AZ ELEMÉKET.

ÖT VILÁGÍTÁSI FUNKCIÓ

Nyomja meg a fogantyún található gombot a világítási funkciók közötti váltáshoz, a sorrend a következő:

Meleg fény - Fehér fény - Erős fény - Piros villanófény - Keresőfény.

HÁROM VILÁGÍTÁSI MÓD

1. Keresőlámpa mód: nyomja meg a gombot, és váltson Keresőlámpa módra Funkció.

2. Lámpás világítási mód: állítsa fel a lámpát, és váltson Meleg fény, Fehér fény vagy Erős fény módra.

3. Lámpa világítási mód: nyomja meg a lámpafej oldalán található kapcsológombot, majd vegye le a lámpafejet, és fordítsa el fentről lefelé. Váltson Meleg fény, Fehér fény vagy Erős fény módra.



ELEMCSERE

1. Nyomja meg a lámpafej oldalán található kapcsológombot, vegye le a lámpafejet, és forgassa el az alsó részt jobbról balra. Ezután vegye le a fogantyút, és cserélje ki az elemeket.

2. Igazítsa a nyílát a nyitás-zárás jelzéshez, tegye vissza az alsó hátlapot, és forgassa el balról jobbra.



ITALIA MARKET SRL
VIA DELLE INDUSTRIE, 9/1
00883 MEZZAGOMBI, ITALIA
P.IVA: IT10502730862
HTTP://WWW.AIGOSTAR.COM
MADE IN CHINA



22
PAP